

	Dossier technique et réglementaire / <i>Technical and regulatory document</i> LECITHINE DE SOJA TECHNIQUE	Octobre 2021 / <i>October 2021</i>
---	---	---------------------------------------

INCI : –
N° CAS : 8002-43-5
N°EINECS/ELINCS : 232-307-2

DESCRIPTION / *DESCRIPTION* :

La Lécithine de soja est obtenue à partir de l'huile par hydratation des phosphatides par l'eau. Contient des OGM.

CARACTERISTIQUES GARANTIES / *GUARANTEED SPECIFICATIONS*:

CARACTERISTIQUES	SPECIFICATIONS
Insoluble à l'acétone	≥ 60%
Humidité /	≤ 1%
Indice d'acide / acid value	≤ 30 mg KOH/g
Indice de peroxyde / peroxyde value	≤ 10 meqO ₂ /kg
Viscosité à 20°C / <i>viscosity at 20°C</i>	≤ 15 Pa.s

Ces éléments seront repris sur nos BA / *these elements will be on our CoA*

CARACTERISTIQUES A TITRE D'INFORMATION / *ADDITIONAL INFORMATION* :

/

APPLICATIONS :

Tensio-actif technique / *emulsifier for industrial use*.

CONDITIONNEMENT STANDARD / *STANDARD PACKAGING* :

Fut de 200kg / *200kg drum*

Additives	<i>No data available</i>
Allergen	This product contains food allergen (soy)
Animal Testing	Not test on animals
BSE - Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy	No animal – No risk of BSE
California Prop 65	<i>No data available</i>
Carcinogenic, Mutagenic and Reprotoxic (CMR)	<i>No data available</i>
Composition	95% soy lecithin, 5% soy oil (average composition)
Cosmetic	Is not a cosmetic grade product
Cosmos / Ecocert	Not accepted
Danger	The product is not classified as dangerous neither by CLP nor ADR
Dioxane	<i>No data available</i>
Ecolabel	<i>No data available</i>
European Pharmacopeia	Not concerned
Food	Is not a food grade product
Genetically Modified Organisms (GMO)	This product contains GMO
Inventories	<i>No data available</i>

	Dossier technique et réglementaire / <i>Technical and regulatory document</i> LECITHINE DE SOJA TECHNIQUE	Octobre 2021 / <i>October 2021</i>
---	---	---------------------------------------

Geographic origin (for plant)	Canada, Brazil, US, Ukraine
Glycol ether	<i>No data available</i>
Halal	No halal certified
Heavy Metals	<i>No data available</i>
HS code	2923200000
Irradiation / ionization	<i>No data available</i>
Kosher	No kosher certified
Latex	<i>No data available</i>
Manufacturing location	Italy, Germany, Greece
Microbiological data	<i>No data available</i>
Nanomaterials	<i>No data available</i>
Nutritional data	Not concerned
Origin	Vegetal (soybean)
Pesticide	<i>No data available</i>
Phthalate	<i>No data available</i>
Preservative	<i>No data available</i>
Process	Extraction from soybean: after heating the seed by steam, the fat part (crude oil) is extracted with hexane solvent. At the end of the processing cycles, the steam and hexane are recovered by drying and desolventization processes; degumming of crude soybean oil with water and separation of lecithin by centrifugation; the lecithin is then dried and subsequently cooled; standardization of lecithin by mixing with soybean oil, in order to obtain a product within specification.
REACH	<i>No data available</i>
Residual Solvents	Residual content in Hexane 50 mg/kg
RSPO	This product doesn't contain palm oil or palm kernel – not concerned
Shelf Life before re-check	2 years
Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)	<i>No data available</i>
Volatiles organic compounds (VOC)	<i>No data available</i>

----- END

Ce document annule et remplace tous documents techniques et réglementaires précédents / *This document cancels and replaces all technical and regulatory previous documents.*